

*

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 8980-8981/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2012 in CRLRP No.1211/2010,CRLRP No.1212/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N. PUTTARAJU @ RAJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for condonation of delay in refiling the
special leave petition is allowed.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[VEENA KHERA]
COURT MASTER