

x

ITEM NO.9

Court No.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4572-4573/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2012 in CRLRP No.1211/2010,CRLRP No.1212/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N. PUTTARAJU @ RAJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shety,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi,Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shety,Sr.Adv.
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar Pardesi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, learned counsel appearing for the respondents undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within one week.

List on 8th August, 2013.

| (O.P. SHARMA)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|

