

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) No. 4572-4573 OF 2013

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION No. 11507-11508 OF 2013

(Applications for Stay)

SULOCHANA AND ORS.

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N. PUTTARAJU @ RAJU & ANR.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.08.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, learned counsel appearing for the respondents undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit within one week.

List on 8th August, 2013."

It is submitted that Mr. Narender Kumar, Advocate has on 01.08.2013 entered appearance on behalf of all the four respondents.

It is further submitted that Mr. Narender Kumar, Advocate has on 06.08.2013 filed counter affidavit on behalf of the all the respondent after obtaining prior permission of the Hon'ble Court as per endorsement made by the concerned court master on the filing memo. Copy of the counter affidavit is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 7th day of August, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate
2. Mr. Narender Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR