

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4572-4573/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2012 in CRLRP No.1211/2010,CRLRP No.1212/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N. PUTTARAJU @ RAJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 22/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kr. Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashwin v. Kotemath, Adv.
Mr. Banuprakash, Adv.
Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties suggest the name of Mr. Justice D.V. Shylendra Kumar to act as a Mediator. Accordingly, Mr. Justice D.V. Shylendra Kumar is requested to mediate. The Registry may supply the papers to the learned Judge. The parties are directed to supply the address of the learned Judge to the Registry within one week. They are further directed to seek the convenient date from the learned Judge and appear on the date fixed by him.

List the matter after the receipt of the report from the learned Mediator.

