

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
4572-4573/2013

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N. PUTTARAJU @ RAJU & ANR.
(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. V. Bharathi Upadhyaya ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been received from Mr. D.V. Shylendra Kumar,
Former Judge, High Court of Karnataka mentioning therein that
he is unable to mediate in the matter.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar