

**SECTION IIB  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 4572-4573 OF 2013**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 11507-11508 OF 2013,**  
**3614-3615, 3622-3623 AND 3708-3709 OF 2016**

(Applications for Stay, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing official translation and exemption from filing official translation )

SULOCHANA AND ORS. . . . .PETITIONERS

VERSUS

M.N. PUTTARAJU @ RAJU & ANR. . . . .RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.09.2015 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased pass the following order:

**"On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for four weeks.**

**It is made clear that the matter will be taken up for final hearing on the next date."**

It is submitted that the instant matters are after notice matters. There are four common respondents in both matters and represented by Mr. Narender Kumar, Advocate. He has already filed Counter Affidavit on their behalf. Copy of the same has been included in Special Leave Petition Paper Books for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. Narendra Kumar, Advocate for the respondents nos. 1 to 4 has already on 11.09.2013 filed additional documents along with application for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing official translation. Copy of the same have been included in Special Leave Petition Paper Books for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyay, Advocate for the petitioner has already on 08.10.2013 filed Rejoinder affidavit alongwith application for exemption from filing official translation. Copy of the same has been included in Special Leave Petition Paper Books for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above mentioned alongwith applications are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**COPY TO:**

**Mr. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, Advocate.**

**Mr. Narendra Kumar, Advocate.**

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**c3**