

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).4572-4573/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/01/2012 in CRLRP No. 1211/2010 05/01/2012 in CRLRP No. 1212/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka aBangalore)

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.N. PUTTARAJU @ RAJU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 04/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K.V. Bharathi Upadhyaya, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.
Ms. T.s. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed in the third week of July 2016 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master